
INSTRUCTIONS TO STUDENTS

Students are required to be present at the place of the examination fifteen minutes before the time specified for the first
paper and ten minutes before the time specific given for each subsequent paper.

1.

Students are forbidden to take into the Examination Hall any material that can be used for malpractice at the time of
examination.

2.

The Students are requested to see the Notice Board at their place of examination regularly, for changes if any, notified
later in the programme

3.

No request for any special concession such as change in time or day fixed for the University Examination on religious or
any other ground shall be granted.

4.

Bharati Vidyapeeth Bhavan,
L.B.S. Road, Pune - 411 030

Controller of Examinations

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

02/01/2026 1



( 18 ) COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2240 ) B. Arch. Sem-ICourse Part 
Course ( 13024 ) BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE  (B. ARCH.) (CBCS - 2020 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 23094 Compulsory ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN-I Mon 08/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

2 23095 Compulsory BUILDING CONSTRUCTION & 
MATERIALS-I Wed 10/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

3 23096 Compulsory THEORY OF STRUCTURES -I Mon 08/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

4 23099 Compulsory WORKSHOP Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

5 23100 Compulsory BASIC DESIGN-I Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13024

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026

:
:
:
:

( 18 ) COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2241 ) B. Arch. Sem-IICourse Part 
Course ( 13024 ) BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE  (B. ARCH.) (CBCS - 2020 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 23107 Compulsory ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN-II Mon 08/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

2 23108 Compulsory BUILDING CONSTRUCTION & 
MATERIALS-II Wed 10/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

3 23109 Compulsory THEORY OF STRUCTURES -II Mon 08/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

4 23112 Compulsory CLIMATOLOGY Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

5 23113 Compulsory BASIC DESIGN-II Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13024

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

02/01/2026 2



( 18 ) COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2242 ) B. Arch. Sem-IIICourse Part 
Course ( 13024 ) BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE  (B. ARCH.) (CBCS - 2020 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 23120 Compulsory ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN-III Thu 11/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

2 23121 Compulsory BUILDING CONSTRUCTION & 
MATERIALS-III Fri 12/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

3 23123 Compulsory HISTORY OF ARCHITECTURE-III Sat 06/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

4 23124 Compulsory ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING & 
GRAPHICS-III Thu 11/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13024

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026

:
:
:
:

( 18 ) COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2243 ) B. Arch. Sem-IVCourse Part 
Course ( 13024 ) BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE  (B. ARCH.) (CBCS - 2020 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 23133 Compulsory ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN-IV Thu 11/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

2 23134 Compulsory BUILDING CONSTRUCTION & 
MATERIALS-IV Fri 12/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

3 23136 Compulsory HISTORY OF ARCHITECTURE-IV Sat 06/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

4 23137 Compulsory SURVEYING & LEVELLING Thu 11/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13024

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

02/01/2026 3



( 18 ) COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2244 ) B. Arch. Sem-VCourse Part 
Course ( 13024 ) BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE  (B. ARCH.) (CBCS - 2020 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 23149 Compulsory ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN-V Mon 08/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

2 23151 Compulsory THEORY OF STRUCTURES -V Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

3 23153 Compulsory LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE-I Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

4 23154 Compulsory BUILDING SERVICES-III Wed 10/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

5 23155 Compulsory WORKING DRAWING-I Wed 10/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13024

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026

:
:
:
:

( 18 ) COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2245 ) B. Arch. Sem-VICourse Part 
Course ( 13024 ) BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE  (B. ARCH.) (CBCS - 2020 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 23165 Compulsory ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN-VI Mon 08/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

2 23167 Compulsory THEORY OF STRUCTURES –VI Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

3 23169 Compulsory LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE-II Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

4 23170 Compulsory BUILDING SERVICES-IV Wed 10/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

5 23171 Compulsory WORKING DRAWING-II Wed 10/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13024

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026

:
:
:
:

( 18 ) COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2246 ) B. Arch. Sem-VIICourse Part 
Course ( 13024 ) BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE  (B. ARCH.) (CBCS - 2020 COURSE)

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13024

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

02/01/2026 4



Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 23181 Compulsory ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN-VII Fri 29/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

2 23182 Compulsory INTERIOR DESIGN Sat 30/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

3 23183 Compulsory URBAN PLANNING Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

4 23184 Compulsory RESEARCH IN ARCHITECTURE Fri 29/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

5 23185 Compulsory
ADVANCE COMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS IN 
ARCHITECTURE

Tue 02/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

6 23186 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-VII : PRODUCT 
DESIGN Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

7 23189 Optional 1
ELECTIVE-VII : CRITICAL 
THINKING OF MODERN 
ARCHITECTURE

Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

8 23190 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-VII : LONG SPAN 
STRUCTURES Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

9 23192 Optional 1
ELECTIVE-VII : PREFABRICATED 
AND PRESTRESSED 
STRUCTURES

Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

10 23194 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-VII : GENDER IN 
ARCHITECTURE Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

11 23196 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-VII : ERGONOMICS Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

12 23231 Optional 2
ELECTIVE-VIII : 
ARCHITECTURAL 
CONSERVATION

Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

13 23232 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-VIII : HEALTHCARE 
DESIGN Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

14 23235 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-VIII : DISASTER 
RESISTANCE STRUCTURES Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

15 23237 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-VIII : STEEL 
STRUCTURES Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

16 23239 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-VIII : BEHAVIOUR 
PSYCHOLOGY Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

17 23241 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-VIII : HOUSING LAWS 
AND POLICIES Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

18 25079 Optional 2
ELECTIVE-VIII : TRAFFIC 
AWARENESS-ROAD SAFETY & 
CIVIC SENSE

Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

19 26937 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-VII :DESIGN 
MANAGEMENT Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

20 26938 Optional 1
ELECTIVE-VII :ARTIFICIAL 
INTELLIGENCE & USER 
EXPERIENCE

Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

21 26942 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-VIII :BUSINESS 
MANAGEMENT Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

02/01/2026 5



( 18 ) COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2247 ) B. Arch. Sem-VIIICourse Part 
Course ( 13024 ) BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE  (B. ARCH.) (CBCS - 2020 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 23242 Compulsory PRACTICAL TRAINING Thu 28/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

2 23243 Compulsory SELF STUDY Thu 28/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13024

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

02/01/2026 6



( 18 ) COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2248 ) B. Arch. Sem-IXCourse Part 
Course ( 13024 ) BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE  (B. ARCH.) (CBCS - 2020 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 23244 Compulsory ADVANCED ARCHITECTURAL 
DESIGN Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

2 23245 Compulsory CAPSTONE PROJECT Tue 02/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

3 23246 Compulsory RESEARCH PROJECT Mon 01/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

4 23247 Compulsory PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE Tue 02/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

5 23248 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-IX : SET DESIGN Wed 03/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

6 23249 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-IX : HOSPITALITY 
DESIGN Wed 03/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

7 23252 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-IX : OFFICE 
MANAGEMENT Wed 03/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

8 23253 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-IX : REAL ESTATE 
MANAGEMENT Wed 03/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

9 23256 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-IX : STUDY OF CITIES Wed 03/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

10 23257 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-IX : INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY RIGHTS Wed 03/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

11 23262 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-X : URBAN DESIGN Thu 04/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

12 23263 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-X : LANDSCAPE 
URBANISM Thu 04/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

13 23266 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-X : FIRE FIGHTING 
SYSTEMS IN BUILDINGS Thu 04/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

14 23267 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-X : PNEUMATIC 
STRUCTURES Thu 04/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

15 23270 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-X : ART IN 
ARCHITECTURE Thu 04/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

16 23271 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-X : URBAN 
INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING Thu 04/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13024

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

02/01/2026 7



( 18 ) COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2249 ) B. Arch. Sem-XCourse Part 
Course ( 13024 ) BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE  (B. ARCH.) (CBCS - 2020 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 23272 Compulsory ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 
PROJECT Thu 28/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

2 23274 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-XI : DIGITAL 
ARCHITECTURE Fri 29/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

3 23275 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-XI : INDUSTRIAL 
DESIGN Fri 29/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

4 23278 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-XI : CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGEMENT Fri 29/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

5 23279 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-XI : INTELLIGENT 
BUILDING SYSTEMS Fri 29/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

6 23282 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-XI : CULTURAL 
LANDSCAPES Fri 29/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

7 23283 Optional 1 ELECTIVE-XI : GEOGRAPHIC 
INFORMATION SYSTEM Fri 29/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

8 23288 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-XII :MODULAR 
FURNITURE DESIGN Sat 30/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

9 23289 Optional 2
ELECTIVE-XII : SPECIALIZED 
ARCHITECTURE (DEFENSE/ 
AIRPORTS/STADIUMS)

Sat 30/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

10 23292 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-XII : VALUATION Sat 30/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

11 23293 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-XII : SPECIALIZED 
SERVICES IN BUILDINGS Sat 30/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

12 23296 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-XII : LEGALITIES IN 
ARCHITECTURAL PROFESSION Sat 30/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

13 23297 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-XII : GREEN 
BUILDING RATING SYSTEMS Sat 30/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

14 25080 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-XII : ANCIENT 
BUILDING SCIENCE Sat 30/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

15 25081 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-XII : MODULAR CO-
ORDINATION Sat 30/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

16 25082 Optional 2 ELECTIVE-XII : STUDY OF 
ICONOGRAPHY IN TEMPLES Sat 30/05/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13024

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026

:
:
:
:

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13179

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

02/01/2026 8



( 18 ) COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2875 ) M. Arch. (S.A.) Sem-ICourse Part 
Course ( 13179 ) MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE (SUSTAINABLE ARCHITECTURE)(CBCS - 2025)  

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 30909 Compulsory SUSTAINABLE DESIGN & 
STUDIO-I Thu 11/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

2 30911 Compulsory
CLIMATE ACTION, 
SUSTAINABILITY & 
GOVERNANCE 

Wed 10/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

3 30913 Compulsory SIMULATION & MODELLING-I Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

4 30914 Optional 1

CORE ELECTIVES : 
BIOCLIMATIC ARCHITECTURE: 
FUTUREPROOFING WITH 
SIMPLE & ADVANCED PASSIVE 
STRATEGIES

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

5 30915 Optional 1

CORE ELECTIVES : DESIGN OF 
VENTILATION & AIR 
CONDITIONING SYSTEM FOR 
BUILDINGS SPECIALIZATION

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

6 30916 Optional 1
CORE ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE THINKING FOR 
GREEN BUILDINGS

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

7 30917 Optional 1
CORE ELECTIVES : 
PSYCHROMETRY & GREEN 
BUILDING

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

8 30918 Optional 1 CORE ELECTIVES : DAYLIGHT 
DESIGN GUIDELINES Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

9 30919 Optional 1

CORE ELECTIVES : LEARN 
HOW TO TACKLE TODAY’S 
URBAN CHALLENGES: 
INCLUSIVE & SUSTAINABLE 
CITIES

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

10 30920 Optional 1 ALLIED ELECTIVES : BUILDING 
ENERGY SYSTEMS & AUDITING Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

11 30921 Optional 1
ALLIED ELECTIVES : 
STRUCTURE, FORM & 
ARCHITECTURE THE SYNERGY

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

12 30922 Optional 1 ALLIED ELECTIVES : URBAN 
SERVICES PLANNING Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

13 30923 Optional 1

ALLIED ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE ENGINEERING 
CONCEPTS & LIFE CYCLE 
ANALYSIS

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

14 30924 Optional 1
ALLIED ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE POWER 
GENERATION SYSTEMS

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

15 30925 Optional 1
ALLIED ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE THROUGH 
LANDSCAPE DESIGN

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

16 30926 Optional 1
OPEN ELECTIVES : 
INTRODUCTION TO USER 
EXPERIENCE DESIGN

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

Branch 

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

02/01/2026 9



17 30927 Optional 1
OPEN ELECTIVES : BUSINESS 
AND SUSTAINABLE 
DEVELOPMENT

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

18 30928 Optional 1 OPEN ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE HAPPINESS Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

19 30929 Optional 1
OPEN ELECTIVES : 
PSYCHOLOGY OF STRESS, 
HEALTH & WELL-BEING

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

20 30930 Optional 1
OPEN ELECTIVES : 
DEVELOPMENT OF ONLINE 
COURSES FOR SWAYAM

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

21 30931 Optional 1 OPEN ELECTIVES : FOREIGN 
LANGUAGES Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

( 18 ) COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2876 ) M. Arch. (S.A.) Sem-IICourse Part 
Course ( 13179 ) MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE (SUSTAINABLE ARCHITECTURE)(CBCS - 2025)  

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 30932 Compulsory SUSTAINABLE DESIGN & 
STUDIO-II Thu 11/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

2 30935 Compulsory GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS 
& CERTIFICATION Mon 08/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

3 30936 Compulsory SUSTAINABLE MATERIALS & 
TECHNOLOGY Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

4 30937 Optional 1

CORE ELECTIVES : 
BIOCLIMATIC 
ARCHITECTURE:FUTUREPROO
FING WITH SIMPLE & 
ADVANCED PASSIVE 
STRATEGIES

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

5 30938 Optional 1

CORE ELECTIVES : DESIGN OF 
VENTILATION & AIR 
CONDITIONING SYSTEM FOR 
BUILDINGS SPECIALIZATION

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

6 30939 Optional 1
CORE ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE THINKING FOR 
GREEN BUILDINGS

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

7 30940 Optional 1
CORE ELECTIVES : 
PSYCHROMETRY & GREEN 
BUILDING

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

8 30941 Optional 1 CORE ELECTIVES : DAYLIGHT 
DESIGN GUIDELINES Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13179

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

02/01/2026 10



9 30942 Optional 1

CORE ELECTIVES : LEARN 
HOW TO TACKLE TODAY’S 
URBAN 
CHALLENGES:INCLUSIVE & 
SUSTAINABLE CITIES

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

10 30943 Optional 1 ALLIED ELECTIVES : BUILDING 
ENERGY SYSTEMS & AUDITING Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

11 30944 Optional 1
ALLIED ELECTIVES : 
STRUCTURE, FORM & 
ARCHITECTURE THE SYNERGY

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

12 30945 Optional 1 ALLIED ELECTIVES : URBAN 
SERVICES PLANNING Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

13 30946 Optional 1

ALLIED ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE ENGINEERING 
CONCEPTS & LIFE CYCLE 
ANALYSIS

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

14 30947 Optional 1
ALLIED ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE POWER 
GENERATION SYSTEMS

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

15 30948 Optional 1
ALLIED ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE THROUGH 
LANDSCAPE DESIGN

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

16 30949 Optional 1
OPEN ELECTIVES : 
INTRODUCTION TO USER 
EXPERIENCE DESIGN

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

17 30950 Optional 1
OPEN ELECTIVES : BUSINESS 
AND SUSTAINABLE 
DEVELOPMENT

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

18 30951 Optional 1 OPEN ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE HAPPINESS Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

19 30952 Optional 1
OPEN ELECTIVES : 
PSYCHOLOGY OF STRESS, 
HEALTH & WELL-BEING

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

20 30953 Optional 1
OPEN ELECTIVES : 
DEVELOPMENT OF ONLINE 
COURSES FOR SWAYAM

Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

21 30954 Optional 1 OPEN ELECTIVES : FOREIGN 
LANGUAGES Tue 09/06/2026 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

( 18 ) COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2877 ) M. Arch. (S.A.) Sem-IIICourse Part 
Course ( 13179 ) MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE (SUSTAINABLE ARCHITECTURE)(CBCS - 2025)  

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13179

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

02/01/2026 11



Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 30955 Compulsory SUSTAINABLE DESIGN & 
STUDIO-III Thu 12/06/2025 09:00 AM 04:30 PM

2 30956 Compulsory CAPSTONE PROJECT Wed 10/06/2026

3 30957 Compulsory DISSERTATION-I Wed 10/06/2026

4 30958 Compulsory INNOVATION & 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP Tue 09/06/2026

5 30959 Compulsory SIMULATION MODELLING-II Tue 09/06/2026

6 30960 Optional 1

CORE ELECTIVES : 
BIOCLIMATIC ARCHITECTURE: 
FUTUREPROOFING WITH 
SIMPLE & ADVANCED PASSIVE 
STRATEGIES

Tue 09/06/2026

7 30961 Optional 1

CORE ELECTIVES : DESIGN OF 
VENTILATION & AIR 
CONDITIONING SYSTEM FOR 
BUILDINGS SPECIALIZATION

Tue 09/06/2026

8 30962 Optional 1
CORE ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE THINKING FOR 
GREEN BUILDINGS

Tue 09/06/2026

9 30963 Optional 1
CORE ELECTIVES : 
PSYCHROMETRY & GREEN 
BUILDING

Tue 09/06/2026

10 30964 Optional 1 CORE ELECTIVES : DAYLIGHT 
DESIGN GUIDELINES Tue 09/06/2026

11 30965 Optional 1

CORE ELECTIVES : LEARN 
HOW TO TACKLE TODAY’S 
URBAN CHALLENGES: 
INCLUSIVE & SUSTAINABLE 
CITIES

Tue 09/06/2026

12 30966 Optional 1 ALLIED ELECTIVES : BUILDING 
ENERGY SYSTEMS & AUDITING Tue 09/06/2026

13 30967 Optional 1
ALLIED ELECTIVES : 
STRUCTURE, FORM & 
ARCHITECTURE THE SYNERGY

Tue 09/06/2026

14 30968 Optional 1 ALLIED ELECTIVES : URBAN 
SERVICES PLANNING Tue 09/06/2026

15 30969 Optional 1

ALLIED ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE ENGINEERING 
CONCEPTS & LIFE CYCLE 
ANALYSIS

Tue 09/06/2026

16 30970 Optional 1
ALLIED ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE POWER 
GENERATION SYSTEMS

Tue 09/06/2026

17 30971 Optional 1
ALLIED ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE THROUGH 
LANDSCAPE DESIGN

Tue 09/06/2026

18 30972 Optional 1
OPEN ELECTIVES : 
INTRODUCTION TO USER 
EXPERIENCE DESIGN

Tue 09/06/2026

19 30973 Optional 1
OPEN ELECTIVES : BUSINESS 
AND SUSTAINABLE 
DEVELOPMENT

Tue 09/06/2026
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20 30974 Optional 1 OPEN ELECTIVES : 
SUSTAINABLE HAPPINESS Tue 09/06/2026

21 30975 Optional 1
OPEN ELECTIVES : 
PSYCHOLOGY OF STRESS, 
HEALTH & WELL-BEING

Tue 09/06/2026

22 30976 Optional 1
OPEN ELECTIVES : 
DEVELOPMENT OF ONLINE 
COURSES FOR SWAYAM

Tue 09/06/2026

23 30977 Optional 1 OPEN ELECTIVES : FOREIGN 
LANGUAGES Tue 09/06/2026

Controller of Examinations
Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University, Pune
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